505572685 07/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5619483

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
	Name	Name		E	Execution Date	
KARIM S. KARIM				10)/26/2015	
AMIRHOSSEIN GOLDA			03	8/28/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name: UNIVERSITY OF WATERLOO						
Street Address:	200 UN	200 UNIVERSITY AVENUE WEST				
City:	WATEF	WATERLOO				
State/Country:	CANAC	CANADA				
Postal Code:	N2L 3G	1				
Property Type			Number			
Property Type			Number			
		8129688	Number			
Patent Number:			Number			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	8129688				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	OATA e sent to	8129688 the e-mail add	lress first; if that is a			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA e sent to provided	8129688 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu	dress first; if that is uccessful, it will be			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	OATA e sent to provided	8129688 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu waterloo.ip@go	dress first; if that is uccessful, it will be			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	8129688 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu waterloo.ip@go	dress first; if that is fuccessful, it will be wlingwlg.com G (CANADA) LLP			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	the e-mail add ; if that is unsu waterloo.ip@go GOWLING WLC	dress first; if that is a fuccessful, it will be wlingwlg.com G (CANADA) LLP REET NORTH			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	OATA e sent to provided	the e-mail add the e-mail add tif that is unsub waterloo.ip@go GOWLING WLC 50 QUEEN STF SUITE 1020, PC	dress first; if that is a fuccessful, it will be wlingwlg.com G (CANADA) LLP REET NORTH			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	the e-mail add the e-mail add tif that is unsub waterloo.ip@go GOWLING WLC 50 QUEEN STF SUITE 1020, PC	dress first; if that is a swlingwlg.com G (CANADA) LLP REET NORTH O BOX 2248 CANADA N2H 6M2			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	OATA e sent to provided	the e-mail add i; if that is unsu waterloo.ip@go GOWLING WLG 50 QUEEN STF SUITE 1020, PG KITCHENER, C	dress first; if that is a swlingwlg.com G (CANADA) LLP REET NORTH O BOX 2248 CANADA N2H 6M2			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	the e-mail add the e-mail add tif that is unsub waterloo.ip@go GOWLING WLC 50 QUEEN STF SUITE 1020, PC KITCHENER, C K49005G JEFFREY	dress first; if that is a fuccessful, it will be wingwig.com G (CANADA) LLP REET NORTH O BOX 2248 CANADA N2H 6M2			

Total Attachments: 2

source=27121748129688_Assignment#page1.tif source=27121748129688_Assignment#page2.tif

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

KARIM, Karim S.

132 Sanford Fleming Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3G1, Canada

GOLDAN, Amirhossein

3701-1189 Melville Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 4T8, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do sell and assign to:

UNIVERSITY OF WATERLOO

200 University Avenue West, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3G1, Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in Canadian Patent No. 2,712,174, issued October 2, 2012, and United States Patent No. 8,129,688, issued March 6, 2012, relating to, and entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A RADIATION DETECTOR

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above applications.

We authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

KARIM, Karim S.	<u>Witness:</u>		
	1. Sina Chanbarzadeh		
Executed at WATERLOW	Print Name		
City	whose full post office address is		
DN, CANADA Province/State. Country	812-11 Overlea Di Kithére		
This 26 day of Oct , 2015 .	<u> </u>		
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Karim S.		
	KARIM execute the within assignment and such		
• // •	assignor is personally known to me.		
lo	The Andrew A		
2 Signature	Signature		

Page 1 of 2 K49005GEN\EDC_LAW\ 1390455\1 Assignment from KARIM, Karim S., GOLDAN, Anvirhossein to UNIVERSITY OF WATERLOO

> PATENT REEL: 049760 FRAME: 0755

GOLDAN, Amirhossein Witness: nsknus 1, 3 Brook Print Name Executed at City whose full post office address is UJA N Q mkkac Province/State, Country 3 20 This 28 _ day of ___ lål Month Year was personally present and did see Amirhossein GOLDAN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to mer Signature 1

Page 2 of 2 K49005GEN\EDC_LAW\ 1390455\1 Assignment from KARIM, Karim S.; GOLDAN, Amirhossein to UNIVERSITY OF WATERLOO

PATENT REEL: 049760 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 07/16/2019